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Kitzbühel 2023 FIS Para Alpine Ski World Cup
Slalom 1 - 27.02.2023 (Women)

Offizielles Ergebnis

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Gurzeler Thomas (SUI)
ASSISTANT T.D. Skutelj Anja (FIS)
CHIEF OF RACE Mittermayer-Weinhandl Mario (AUT)
REFEREE Bergqist Henrik (SWE)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Bewölkt
SNOW Kompakt
AIR TEMPERATURE -2,0 °C

Lauf 1 Lauf 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Kavelar S. (AUT)
- A - Jöchl Eva (AUT)
- B - Erharter Florian (AUT)
- C - Fernandez Samuel (CHI)

Ericsson L. (CAN)
- A - Jöchl Eva (AUT)
- B - Erharte Florian (AUT)
- C - Fernandez Samuel (CHI)

COURSE Ganslern Ganslern
START 1004 m 1004 m
FINISH 811 m 811 m
DROP 193 m 193 m
HOMOLOGATION 12647/12/17 12647/12/17
GATES 56 59
DIRECTIONS 54 57
STARTING TIME 10:00 13:00

APPLIED PENALTY: 0,00               CALCULATED PENALTY: 9,58 F = 610
Number of competitors: 51, Number of NSA: 18

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03

27.02.2023  /  Kitzbühel (ÖSV)  /  K.S.C. ASCI23 (0214)   /  28.02.2023 at 12:32  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib FIS Code Name Guide Year Nat SPCl Lauf 1 Hdcp (Rank) Lauf 2 Hdcp (Rank) Time Hdcp Gap Hdcp PointsLevel 0 : WC Pts.

  Women / Vision Impaired  

1 1 43180 STARY Elina Stoss Anna-Jacqueline 2006 AUT B2 48.33 (1) 57.41 (1) 1:45.74 3,13 100

2 2 40290 AIGNER Barbara Sykora Klara 2005 AUT B2 50.14 (2) 57.65 (2) 1:47.79 2.05 15,02 80

3 4 19135 FITZPATRICK Menna Guest Katie 1998 GBR B2 52.53 (3) 59.32 (3) 1:51.85 6.11 38,56 60

4 5 40634 GRUBE Luisa Wilke Jeremias 2001 GER B2 1:00.50 (4) 1:05.66 (4) 2:06.16 20.42 121,54 0

  Women / Standing  

1 7 41102 AARSJOE Ebba 2001 SWE LW4 49.07 (1) 56.13 (1) 1:45.20 0,00 100

2 9 29162 RIEDER Anna-Maria 2000 GER LW9-1 53.88 (2) 1:01.81 (2) 1:55.69 10.49 60,83 80

3 6 42372 RICHARD Aurelie 2005 FRA LW6/8-2 56.12 (3) 1:03.39 (3) 1:59.51 14.31 82,98 60

4 11 20240 TURGEON Frederique 1999 CAN LW2 57.65 (4) 1:06.68 (5) 2:04.33 19.13 110,92 0

5 8 13162 ROTHFUSS Andrea 1989 GER LW6/8-2 59.57 (5) 1:06.16 (4) 2:05.73 20.53 119,04 0

  Women / Sitting   

1 12 13415 STEPHENS Laurie 1984 USA LW12-1 1:05.42 (1) 1:14.30 (1) 2:19.72 200,16 50
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  Not classified  

Did Not Start - Lauf 1 (1)

10 24067 SMETISKO Lucija 2004 CRO LW6/8-2

Did Not Finish - Lauf 1 (1)

3 42282 MAZZEL Chiara Casal Fabrizio 1996 ITA B2

 (DNS: Did Not Start, DNF: Did Not Finish, DSQ: Disqualified, NPS: Not Permitted to Start)

RECAP 1st RUN 2nd RUN

Records: 12

Did Not Start: 1 0 1

NOT PERMITTED TO START: 0 0 0

Did Not Finish: 1 0 1

Disqualified: 0 0 0

At Finish: 10
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Kitzbühel 2023 FIS Para Alpine Ski World Cup
Slalom 1 - 27.02.2023 (Women)

Penalty Calculation
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Rank Bib FIS Code Name Guide Year Nat Race points Points Best 5

Best 10 at finish

1 7 41102 AARSJOE Ebba 2001 SWE 0,00 0,00 0,00

2 1 43180 STARY Elina Stoss Anna-Jacqueline 2006 AUT 3,13 31,85 31,85

3 2 40290 AIGNER Barbara Sykora Klara 2005 AUT 15,02 5,70 5,70

4 4 19135 FITZPATRICK Menna Guest Katie 1998 GBR 38,56 25,83 25,83

5 9 29162 RIEDER Anna-Maria 2000 GER 60,83 43,30 43,30

6 6 42372 RICHARD Aurelie 2005 FRA - 80,43 -

7 11 20240 TURGEON Frederique 1999 CAN - 67,43 -

8 8 13162 ROTHFUSS Andrea 1989 GER - 85,74 -

9 5 40634 GRUBE Luisa Wilke Jeremias 2001 GER - 141,94 -

10 12 13415 STEPHENS Laurie 1984 USA - 62,97 -

  

Best 5 at start

1 7 41102 AARSJOE Ebba 2001 SWE 0,00

3 2 40290 AIGNER Barbara Sykora Klara 2005 AUT 5,70

4 4 19135 FITZPATRICK Menna Guest Katie 1998 GBR 25,83

2 1 43180 STARY Elina Stoss Anna-Jacqueline 2006 AUT 31,85

5 9 29162 RIEDER Anna-Maria 2000 GER 43,30

 (DNF: Did Not Finish, DSQ: Disqualified)

TOTAL

(B) List points of best 5 at start 106,68

(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10 106,68

(C) Race points of corresponding competitors 117,54

  

Calculated penalty (A + B - C) = 95,82 / 10 9,58

Correction value (Z) 0,00

Category adder 0,00

Applied penalty (9,58) 0,00

  


